PERSONNEL DIVISION
Report No. 11

OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
OGDENSBURG, NEW YORK

SUBJECT: AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT WITH THE SUPERINTENDENT OF
SCHOOLS
DATE: March 19, 2018

REASON FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION:

The Board of Education is the sole agency to approve the contract
with the Superintendent of Schools.

FACTS AND ANALYSIS:

The negotiations with the Superintendent of Schools for an
amendment to the contract have been completed. It is necessary
for the Board of Education to approve the monetary expenditures
agreed to before they implement the economic and contract
language changes. Therefore, the following is the recommended
action:

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Moved by and supported by
resolved, that having the recommendation of the Board of
Education of the Ogdensburg City School District, the agreement
between the Board of Education and TIMOTHY M. VERNSEY,
SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS, for the period of July 1, 2017
through August 31, 2019, as outlined in the Contract Amendment,
as per attached, signed by the Board of Education President on
March 15, 2018 and the Superintendent of Schools on March 15,
2018, is hereby approved and the funds necessary to implement
such agreement are hereby authorized to be expended for such
purpose on this 19'" day of March 2018.

APPROVED FOR PRESENTATION TO THE BOARD:

il iz

"'rSuperintenden
Attachment
TMV/sac
e,y I



Amendment of Contract between the Superintendent of Schools and
the Board of Education of the Ogdensburg City School District

The language regarding the vacation benefit is hereby modified as follows this 5" day of March 2018:
. BENEFITS
1. Vacation:

The Superintendent shall receive twenty-five (25) days of annual vacation, The
Superintendent can roll over unused vacation days into the following year with no maximum limit on
the number of vacation days accumulated. Said vacations shall be taken at a time that is mutually

agreed upon between the Board and the Superintendent. At-ne-time-can-the Superintendentrecaive
compensationferunused-vacation-days. Upon retirement the Superintendent shall receive payment

for any unused vacation days at a daily rate of 1/240 of his salary. Provided that school is not in
session, the Superintendent shall be entitled to paid holiday leave on the following days:

All other terms and conditions of the current contract will repgain unchanged.

Board of Education President:

dh\%fq VA2 4




